accepted the offer could by a written communication to the offeror require it to acquire those
shares. The offeror would be required to give any shareholder notice of his right to be bought
out within one month of that right arising. The offeror may impose a time limit on the rights of
minority shareholders to be bought out, but that period cannot end less than three months after
the end of the acceptance period. If a shareholder exercises his/her rights, the offeror is bound
to acquire those shares on the terms of the offer or on such other terms as may be agreed.

6.3	� Other than as provided by the Act and the Articles, there are no rules or provisions relating to
mandatory bids and/or squeeze-out and sell-out rules in relation to the Ordinary Shares.

107

7.	 Significant Shareholders

7.1	� Other than as set out below, the Company is not aware of any holding (within the meaning of
the AIM Rules) in the Company’s ordinary share capital which amounts to or would, immediately
following Admission, amount to 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s issued share capital:

Name

Number
of Existing

Ordinary Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Ordinary Shares

Number of
Ordinary Shares

immediately
following

Admission

Percentage of
Enlarged Share

Capital
Alexander Catto1  639,346 5.0%  925,060 2.9%
Alice Bordini  400,000 3.1%  400,000 1.3%
Andries Markgraaff  600,000 4.7%  600,000 1.9%
Beaufort Securities
Limited  -   - 1,428,571 4.5%
David Abromowitz2  832,000 6.5% 957,000 3.0%
Glazewood
Ventures Limited  400,000 3.1%  400,000 1.3%
Jonathan Quirk1  485,500 3.8%  914,071 2.9%
Mark Poole  1,000,000 7.8%  5,285,714 16.8%
Paul Beck3  1,183,000 9.2%  1,383,000 4.4%
Sedor Investment
Holdings Limited  1,900,000 14.9%  1,900,000 6.0%
Tamla Limited  -   -  2,000,000 6.3%
Timothy Leslie4 1,000,000 7.8% 5,285,714 16.8%
Vidacos Nominees
Limited  1,576,922 12.3% 2,291,207 7.3%
WB Nominees
Limited1  180,779 1.4%  1,705,775 5.8%
Wildcrest Global
Inc.  1,060,000 8.3%  1,060,000 3.4%

1 �WB Nominees Limited holds 820,124 Existing Ordinary Shares of which 485,499 Existing Ordinary Shares are held
on behalf of Jonathan Quirk and his SIPP, 153,846 Existing Ordinary Shares are held on behalf of Alexander Catto
and 180,779 Existing Ordinary Shares are held on behalf of others. On Admission, WB Nominees Limited will hold
3,755,833 Ordinary Shares of which 914,070 Ordinary Shares will be held on behalf of Jonathan Quirk and his SIPP,
439,560 Ordinary Shares will be held on behalf of Alexander Catto, 250,000 Ordinary Shares will be held on behalf of
Touch Rugby International Limited and 1,580,775 Ordinary Shares on behalf of others.

[…]

director. Front Square Securities Limited holds 160,000 Existing Ordinary Shares and will own 360,000 Ordinary
Shares on Admission.

4 1,000,000 Existing Ordinary Shares are held by Sarah Leslie, Timothy Leslie’s wife.

7.2	� The voting rights of the Shareholders set out in this paragraph 7 and paragraph 8 below do not
differ from the voting rights held by other Shareholders.

8.	 Directors’ and Proposed Director’s Interests

8.1	� As at the date of this document and as expected to be immediately following Admission, the
holdings of the Directors and the Proposed Director and their families in the share capital of
the Company (i) which would have been required to be notified by the Company pursuant to
Rule 17 of the AIM Rules; or (ii) which are holdings of a person connected with a Director or
Proposed Director which would, if the connected person were a Director or Proposed Director,
be required to be disclosed under (i) above and the existence of which is known to or could, with
reasonable diligence, be ascertained by the Directors are:

108

Name Number
of Existing

Ordinary Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Ordinary Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares
immediately

following
Admission

Percentage of
Enlarged

Share Capital

Andries Markgraaff  600,000 4.7%  600,000 1.9%
John Kilham  -   -  -   -
Jonathan Quirk  485,500 3.8%  914,071 2.9%
Paul Beck1  1,183,000 9.2%  1,383,000 4.4%
Riaan Visser  200,000 1.6%  200,000 0.6%
Timothy Leslie2  1,000,000 7.8%  5,285,714 16.8%

Total  3,468,500 27.1%  8,382,785 26.6%

1 �Mr Beck and his wife own 100% of the share capital in Front Square Securities Limited of which Mr Beck is also
a director. Front Square Securities Limited holds 160,000 Existing Ordinary Shares in the Company and will own
360,000 Ordinary Shares on Admission.

2 1,000,000 Existing Ordinary Shares are held by Timothy Leslie’s wife, Sarah Leslie.

8.2	� Except as disclosed above, as at the date of this document, the Directors and the Proposed
Director are not aware of any interests of persons connected with them which would, if such
connected person were a Director or Proposed Director, be required to be notified to the